Kaiser Permanente - Colorado
KPCO
 Page 1 of 7 1302-OP-TM
BIN:  011255
State(s): Colorado, National
Switch:  emdeon
Processor:  Catamaran
Accepting:  Claim Billing and Reversals

reason that submission of the
transaction has been delayed.
461-EU       Prior Authorization Type Code RW
462-EV       Prior Authorization Number
Submitted
RW
995-E2 Route of Administration O
147-U7 Pharmacy Service Type R  See Additional Information section
Pricing Segment (Mandatory)
Field# Field Name Submit Value Comments
111-AM Segment ID M 11
409-D9 Ingredient Cost Submitted R
412-DC Dispensing Fee Submitted R
426-DQ Usual and Customary Charge R
430-DU Gross Amount Due R
481-HA Flat Sales Tax Amount O
482-GE Percentage Sales Tax Amt
Submitted
O
483-HE Percentage Sales Tax Rate
Submitted
O
484-JE Percentage Sales Tax Basis
Submitted
O
Prescriber Segment (Required for Medicare Part D)
Field# Field Name Submit Value Comments
111-AM Segment ID M 03
466-EZ Prescriber ID Qualifier R 01=NPI See Additional Information section
411-DB Prescriber ID R 10-digit NPI See Additional Information section
427-DR Prescriber Last Name RW  Required when the Prescriber ID
(411-DB) is not known.
364-2J Prescriber First Name RW
365-2K Prescriber Street Address RW
366-2M Prescriber City Address RW
367-2N Prescriber State/Province RW
368-2P Prescriber Zip/Postal Zone RW
498-PM Prescriber Phone Number RW
Payer Sheet for: Kaiser Permanente – Colorado
 Page 3 of 7 1302-OP-TM
COB/Other Payments Segment (Optional)
Field# Field Name Submit Value Comments
111-AM Segment ID M 05
337-4C Coordination of Benefits / Other
Payments Count
M 0-9
338-5C Other Payer Coverage Type M  If Other Coverage identified
339-6C Other Payer ID Qualifier RW 03=BIN  If Other Coverage identified
340-7C Other Payer ID RW 6-digit BIN If Other Coverage identified
341-HB Other Payer Amount Paid Count RW 0-9 If Paid
431-DV Other Payer Amount Paid RW  If Other Coverage identified
342-HC Other Payer Amount Paid
Qualifier
RW 07=Drug Benefit If Other Coverage identified
443-E8 Other Payer Date RW  If Paid
471-5E Other Payer Reject Count RW 0-5 If Rejected
472-6E Other Payer Reject Code RW  If Rejected
Compound Segment (Optional)
Field# Field Name Submit Value Comments
111-AM Segment ID M 10
450-EF Compound Dosage Form
Description Code
M
451-EG Compound Dispensing Unit Form
Indicator
M 1-3
447-EC Compound Ingredient Component
Count
M  Max count of 25 ingredients
448-ED Compound Ingredient Quantity R
449-EE Compound Ingredient Drug Cost RW
488-RE Compound Product ID Qualifier R
489-TE Compound Product ID R